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        We don't know whether the most recent response to this request contains information or not – if you are John Wright please sign in and let everyone know.

  



  
    Fixed Penalty Notice Statistics


    
      

        
              John Wright made this Freedom of Information request to Newham Borough Council




  This request has been closed to new correspondence. Contact us if you think it should be reopened.
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          We're waiting for John Wright to read recent responses and update the status.
        

      

    

  







  

      




      



  


    
      
        John Wright
      

      
           3 April 2018

        
                      Delivered        

    


    
      We couldn’t load the mail server logs for this message.

      Try opening the logs in a new window.

    


    
      Dear Newham Borough Council,


Could you provide the statistics (listed 1-9) below for all Fixed Penalty Notices issued for the below offences (listed 10-22)?  Could you provide these statistics for the financial years of 2015/16, 2016/17 & 2017/18?  Could the stats be provided in an excel table format? 


FPN Statistical breakdown


1.	FPNs Issued

2.	FPNs paid

3.	Revenue collected

4.	FPNs cancelled 

5.	FPNs prosecuted

6.	Prosecution result (guilty)

7.	Prosecution result (not guilty)

8.	Complaints received

9.	Complaints upheld


FPN Offence categories


10.	Littering 

11.	Dog fouling 

12.	Smoking in prohibited places 

13.	Public Space Protection Orders (could you break the stats down into each order) 

14.	Community Protection Notices (could you break the stats down into each order) 

15.	Domestic Waste 

16.	Commercial Waste 

17.	Duty of Care Notices 

18.	Fly Tipping 

19.	Street Trading 

20.	Free Printed Lit 

21.	Abandoned Trolleys

22. Alley-Way Dumping


Could you also provide answers to the following questions please.


1.	How many full-time officers council/contractor enforce the above-listed offences?


2.	How many hours do these hours spend patrolling the borough per year (could you break this down into each offence category numbered 1-9 above)?


3.	Can you confirm your council has the powers to enforce the above the legislation. If not, can you confirm which legislation the council has the power to enforce?


4.	Can you confirm the name of each council department that has the power to enforce the above legislation?


5.	Is the enforcement of the above Fixed Penalty Notices carried out by the council or a contractor?


6.	If the answer to the above question is a contractor, could you answer the following questions


•	Name of contractor

•	Is the contract a pilot or procured contract

•	Contract start date

•	Contracts end date


7.	If the answer to question 6 is a contractor, what is the total amount of invoices paid to the contractor for 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18 financial years? Broken down into the specified years?


Yours faithfully,


John Wright
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    REQUESTER REFERENCE: C15630

 ENQUIRY REFERENCE: E30616

 Please quote your references when contacting the Council.


 Dear Sir/Madam,


 Freedom of Information Act 2000


 Thank you for your request for information received on 04/04/2018. We are

 dealing with your request and plan to respond before 02/05/2018.


 If you have any queries or concerns, please contact the Information

 Governance Team on 020 8430 2000 or email us at:

 [1][email address]


 Yours Faithfully


 Information Governance Team

 Newham Council


 Newham Council Publication Scheme is on: www.newham.gov.uk


 ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════


 NOTE: This communication is sent for and on behalf of the London Borough

 of Newham.

 However the views expressed within it are not necessarily the views or

 policies of the Council. The unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or

 alteration of this communication and any attachments is forbidden. This

 communication and any attachments are intended for the addressee only and

 may be confidential. If this has come to you in error you should

 immediately permanently destroy it.

 You should take no action based on it or copy or show it to anyone and

 telephone the Council immediately with any issues on 020 8430 2000 or any

 other number provided in the communication. Please note that electronic

 communication is not considered a secure medium for sending information

 and therefore maybe at risk.

 We advise that you understand and accept this lack of security when using

 this form of communication with us. Although we have taken steps to ensure

 that this email and attachments are free from any virus, we advise that in

 keeping with good computing practice the recipient should ensure they are

 actually virus free and should run current anti-virus software. Please

 note that email may be monitored and checked to safeguard the council

 network from viruses, hoax messages or abuse of the Council's systems.

 Action may be taken against any malicious and deliberate attempts to

 infect the council network.

 The information contained in this email maybe subject to public disclosure

 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is

 legally exempt from disclosure the confidentiality of this email and your

 reply cannot be guaranteed.
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 Visible links

 1. mailto:[email address]
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    Dear requester,


  


 Thank you for your request. We attach our response under the disclosure

 provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 


  


 If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, then you have

 the right under Section 50 of the Act to request an internal review.  The

 Information Commissioner would expect you to have given the Council the

 opportunity to deal with your appeal prior to you contacting them. All

 such requests must be sent to us within two months of receiving this

 response and clearly state your reference number and reasons for an

 internal review. You should send this by email to:

 [1][email address].


  


 Please see further guidance on the Freedom of Information Appeals page:

 [2]http://www.newham.gov.uk/YourCouncil/Fre...


  


 As with other local authorities, the number of enquiries has increased

 each year since the introduction of the Freedom of Information

 legislation.  Therefore, to enable us to deal with your enquiry more

 efficiently, we have introduced an online form.  We would ask that you

 submit all future requests via our online form:


 [3]https://forms.newham.gov.uk/AF3/an/defau...


  


 If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a

 member of our team on 020 8430 2000 or email us at:

 [4][email address].


  


 Yours sincerely,


  


 Information Governance


 London Borough of Newham


 Newham Dockside, 1000 Dockside Road,  London E16 2QU


 Tel: 020 8430 2000


  


 ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════


 NOTE: This communication is sent for and on behalf of the London Borough

 of Newham.

 However the views expressed within it are not necessarily the views or

 policies of the Council. The unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or

 alteration of this communication and any attachments is forbidden. This

 communication and any attachments are intended for the addressee only and

 may be confidential. If this has come to you in error you should

 immediately permanently destroy it.

 You should take no action based on it or copy or show it to anyone and

 telephone the Council immediately with any issues on 020 8430 2000 or any

 other number provided in the communication. Please note that electronic

 communication is not considered a secure medium for sending information

 and therefore maybe at risk.

 We advise that you understand and accept this lack of security when using

 this form of communication with us. Although we have taken steps to ensure

 that this email and attachments are free from any virus, we advise that in

 keeping with good computing practice the recipient should ensure they are

 actually virus free and should run current anti-virus software. Please

 note that email may be monitored and checked to safeguard the council

 network from viruses, hoax messages or abuse of the Council's systems.

 Action may be taken against any malicious and deliberate attempts to

 infect the council network.

 The information contained in this email maybe subject to public disclosure

 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Unless the information is

 legally exempt from disclosure the confidentiality of this email and your

 reply cannot be guaranteed.


References


 Visible links

 1. mailto:[email address]

 2. http://www.newham.gov.uk/YourCouncil/Fre...

 3. https://forms.newham.gov.uk/AF3/an/defau...

 4. mailto:[email address]
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